

Notified and IR Magazine Launch Al Working Group to Develop Frameworks and Best Practices for the Usage of Al in Investor Relations

July 6, 2023

Series of Interactive Workshops Will Inform a Roadmap Toward Responsible Use of AI in IR

NEW YORK, July 06, 2023 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Notified, a globally trusted technology partner for investor relations, public relations and marketing professionals, today announced an exclusive partnership with IR Magazine to form an Artificial Intelligence (AI) Working Group, inviting global investor relations officers (IROs) and finance leaders to explore the applications and implications surrounding the use of AI in the investor relations (IR) industry.

The AI Working Group will launch in September with a series of in-person, interactive roundtable discussions in Toronto (September 26), New York (October 3) and London (November 16). Each event will address emerging trends in AI and their impact on IR, plus the challenges faced by public company issuers. Speakers will include IR industry leaders who are at the forefront of AI adoption, to provide resources that will shape best practices for IROs. The findings of the AI Working Group will be compiled into an exclusive report published by IR Magazine, in partnership with Notified, that will layout a framework for the responsible and ethical use of AI in IR.

"Al is poised to have a disruptive, transformative impact on communicators. The goal of our Al Working Group is to push beyond theoretical use cases and deliver a tactical guide for IROs as they consider cybersecurity, ethics, usage policies and the regulatory landscape," said Nimesh Davé, president, Notified. "IR Magazine is a leading resource for the industry, and together we will provide the global investor relations community with clear insights on how to skillfully and safely utilize this emerging technology."

"The potential for generative AI to transform the IR profession is enormous, which is why we're delighted to partner with Notified as part of our efforts to drive forward the implementation of AI in IR," said Ian Richman, president, IR Magazine. "As Notified pointed out at one of our think tanks recently - we're months, not years, away from implementing these technologies, and the community supporting IR teams has a hugely important role to play."

Notified will sponsor IR Magazine's upcoming AI in IR Forum on December 1, 2023 in New York City – where Notified will deliver a keynote session highlighting insights and findings from this report. To learn more about the AI in IR Forum, visit: https://events.irmagazine.com/aiforum/.

About Notified:

Notified is committed to making it easy for brands to create and share powerful stories with the world. Our suite of world-class, award-winning solutions and our dedicated customer service team are relied upon by more than 10,000 global customers, from growing businesses and public companies to some of the world's most recognizable brands.

Notified's solutions help businesses effectively share and amplify their stories—to customers, investors, employees and the media. From press release distribution via GlobeNewswire to earnings calls, IR websites, social listening, media engagement tools, webinars and virtual events, Notified has you covered. Notified is a part of West Technology Group, LLC (formerly Intrado Corporation) controlled by affiliates of certain funds managed by Apollo Global Management, Inc. (NYSE: APO). Notified is headquartered in New York, N.Y.

Learn more at www.notified.com or follow us on LinkedIn, Twitter, or our Blog.

About IR Magazine

IR Magazine is the independent, global voice of the investor relations profession. It has been at the heart of the investor relations community for more than 30 years – covering the evolution from financial communications and PR to strategic investor relations and capital markets intelligence.

From ESG to earnings results, corporate access to corporate governance, IR Magazine supports public companies in meeting the needs and expectations of their investors and other stakeholders through our award-winning events and editorial coverage.

Contact:

Hannah Freedman
Director, Media and Communications
hannah freedman@notified.com